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Summer Term 2024 

Date Meeting Leader in 
charge 

Fri 19th Apr St. George’s Day Prep 
Ironing uniforms & neckers, sewing on badges and marching 

Nat 

Sat 20th Apr St. George’s Day Parade – Southwell 
Meet at Burbage for 1.45pm 

 

Fri 26th Apr Badge night All 
Fri 3rd May Circus Skills night – Scouts will need to bring £3.00 Nat 

Fri 10th May Chef’s badge All 
Fri 17th May  Gluten free cooking challenge with Explorers at Sherbrooke 

campsite 
Laura 

Sat 18th– Sun 
19th May 

Re-scheduled survival camp 
THIS IS FOR SCOUTS WHO BOOKED ON ORIGINAL CAMP ONLY 

Aaron 

Fri 24th May Mechanic badge All 
Sun 26th May Alton Towers Trip – More details soon 

We are waiting for information from District events leader 
All 

Fri 31st May Half term  
Fri 7th June Tower climb, team activities/challenges/games All 

Fri 14th June Visit to Carlton Fire Station TBC Nat 
Fri 21st June Electric car designing/making and racing All 

Sat 22nd June Church Summer Fayre – St. John’s Church  
Fri 28th June AGM meeting 5th C 
Fri 5th July Scoutlink –  talking to other scouts around the world and 

getting ideas for next terms activities 
Aaron 

Fri 12th July Jackson and Lily to run evening Jackson/Lily 
Fri 19th July Water Lagoon at National Watersports centre Nat 
Fri 26th July  Water fight at Sherbrooke Campsite All 

 
Save the Date! 

12th – 13th Oct 2024 Night Owl Camp – more details soon 
23rd-26th May 2025 District Camp  

 


